

# Santa Clara Valley Water District

5750 Almaden Expwy., San Jose, CA 95118

SUMMARY OF THE PROPOSALS OPENED

8-Jun-16

AWARDED TO \_\_\_\_\_

FOR THE

## Lower Silver Creek Flood Protection and Creek Restoration Project at the Dobern Bridge Crossing

ON \_\_\_\_\_

PROJECT NO. **40264008**  
CONTRACT NO. **C0618**

I T E M S	QUANTITIES		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Gordon N. Ball, Inc. Alamo, CA		Kiewit Infrastructure West Co. Fairfield, CA		DMZ Builders Concord, CA		Granite Rock Company San Jose, CA		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
BID BOND, CASH OR CERTIFIED CHECK ACCOMPANYING BID													
<b>SECTION A</b>													
1	Compliance with NPDES General Permit	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 83,000.00	\$ 83,000.00
2	Safety and Health Program	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Control of Water	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 341,148.00	\$ 341,148.00
4	Noise and Vibration Monitoring	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
5	Quality Assurance Requirements	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 116,176.00	\$ 116,176.00
6	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 290,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 132,800.00	\$ 132,800.00
7	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
8	Concrete Removal and Site Demolition	1	LS	\$ 67,150.00	\$ 67,150.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
9	Rock Slope Protection (F)	1,330	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 59,850.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 199,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 239,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 199,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 179,550.00
10	Channel Excavation	6,260	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 250,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 313,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 319,260.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 532,100.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 397,510.00
11	Channel Embankment	220	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 25,740.00
12	Drilled Pier Walls (F)	2,844	SF	\$ 132.00	\$ 375,408.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 711,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 753,660.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 597,240.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 790,632.00
13	Cantilever Retaining Wall (F)	720	SF	\$ 185.00	\$ 133,200.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 169,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 187,200.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 194,400.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 211,680.00
14	Soldier Pile Retaining Wall (F)	310	SF	\$ 151.00	\$ 46,810.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 139,500.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 127,100.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 201,500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 99,200.00
15	Remove and Reinstall Existing Pedestrian Bridge	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 99,600.00	\$ 99,600.00
16	Dobern Bridge Ramp Structures and Abutments (F)	110	CY	\$ 900.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 176,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 209,000.00
17	Concrete Fence Wall (F)	26	CY	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 67,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 93,600.00
18	Architectural Treatment	710	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 28,400.00
19	Asphalt Concrete Trail	1	LS	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
20	Concrete Curb and Gutter	25	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 4,200.00
21	Concrete Driveways	200	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 10,400.00
22	Aggregate Maintenance Road (F)	7,970	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 79,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,910.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 31,880.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 35,865.00
23	Decomposed Granite Maintenance Access (F)	2,825	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,775.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 28,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 25,425.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 48,025.00
24	48-Inch Storm Drain Outfall Modifications	1	EA	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
25	30-Inch Storm Drain Outfall Modifications	1	EA	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
26	18-Inch Storm Drain Outfall Modifications	2	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
27	Comcast/Sunesys Utility Relocation	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
28	Removable Bollards	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00
29	Signs	2	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
30	Striping	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
31	CL-3.5 Foot Black Vinyl Coated Fence	460	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 13,340.00
32	CL-6 Foot Black Vinyl Coated Fence	155	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,075.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 7,905.00
33	CL-7 Foot Black Vinyl Coated Fence	45	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 5,490.00
34	Concrete Split Rail Fence	24	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 5,616.00
35	Temporary CL-6 Security Fence	1	LS	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
36	Single Swing Gates	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
37	Steel Picket Railing and Hand Rail	110	LF	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00
38	Perforated Bridge Screen	504	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,072.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 33,768.00
39	Mitigation Irrigation	1	LS	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
40	Mitigation Plantings	9,015	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,045.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,507.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,015.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 14,424.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,522.50
41	Mitigation Hydroseeding	15,040	SF	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 0.30	\$ 4,512.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,760.00
42	Creek Boulders	7	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 4,025.00
43	Mitigation Blanket	15,040	SF	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 12,032.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 11,280.00
44	Mulch	200	CY	\$ 47.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 16,800.00
45	Channel Trees Planted in Slope	4	EA	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
46	Channel Revegetation Establishment & Maintenance	36	MNTH	\$ 525.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 54,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID SECTION A</b>					\$ 1,622,010.00		\$ 2,950,894.50		\$ 3,042,664.00		\$ 3,252,503.00		\$ 3,413,432.50
<b>SECTION B- SUPPLEMENTAL CONTRACT ITEMS</b>													
47	Landscape Irrigation	1	LS	\$ 24,670.00	\$ 24,670.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
48	Landscape Planting	4,820	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 26,510.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 31,330.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,920.00
<b>TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL BID SECTION B</b>					\$ 51,180.00		\$ 44,280.00		\$ 44,820.00		\$ 91,330.00		\$ 58,920.00
<b>TOTAL BID - SECTION A + SECTION B</b>					\$ 1,673,190.00		\$ 2,995,174.50		\$ 3,087,484.00		\$ 3,343,833.00		\$ 3,472,352.50